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TESTER MAGNÉTICO INTRÍSECAMENTE SEGURO
INTRINSICALLY SAFE MAGNET PROBE
TESTEUR DE MAGNÉTISME INTRINSÈQUEMENT SÛR
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ВЗРЫВОБЕЗОПАСНЫЙ МАГНИТНЫЙ ПРОБНИК

MASTEREX 79784

MasterEx 79784 es un medidor magnético tamaño lápiz, diseñado 
para detectar campos magnéticos en áreas peligrosas. En pocos 
segundos es capaz de detectar cualquier solenoide que esté 
eléctricamente activada.
No es necesario una conexión al circuito eléctrico o abrir una caja de 
terminales.
La alta sensibilidad del punto del tester de MasterEx 79784 provoca 
que sólo con acercarse a la bobina del solenoide, si ésta muestra una 
luz roja, indica que el campo magnético está activado. De la misma 
manera esta prueba se puede efectuar cerca sobre fluxómetros u 
otros equipamientos que trabajen magnéticamente, incluso cuando 
estén localizadas en áreas peligrosas.
El MasterEx 79784 viene integrado con un imán de seguridad para 
que no pueda ser perdido con facilidad. Usando este imán, la prueba 
se puede efectuar para conocer el estado de trabajo de la unidad y 
de las baterías.
Después de cualquier checkeo el MasterEx 79784 se apagará 
automáticamente si no es utilizado durante un tiempo. Esto asegura 
una larga vida de las baterías.
El clip incluido en un lado del aparato lo asegura por si hay pérdidas 
accidentales y permite al ingeniero llevarlo todo el tiempo con 
facilidad. 

MasterEx 79784 is a pen-sized magnet probe, designed to detect 
magnetic fields in hazardous areas. Within seconds it is possible to detect 
whether or not a solenoid valve is electrically activated.
Connection to electronic circuitry or opening of terminal boxes is 
rendered unnecessary.
The highly sensitive probe point of the MasterEx 79784 only needs to be 
brought near the coil of a solenoid valve, if the probe shows a red light 
this indicates that the magnet is activated. In the same manner tests can 
be carried out on flowmeters or any other equipment that is working 
magnetically, even when located in hazardous areas.
The MasterEx 79784 comes with an integral test magnet that is securely 
fit in such a way that it cannot be easily lost. Using this magnet, tests can 
be carried out to establish the working state of both unit and batteries.
After any check the MasterEx 79784 will automatically switch off if it is no 
longer being used.This ensures a long battery life.
The clip attached to the instrument's side secures it from accidental loss 
and allows the maintenance engineer to easily carry it at all times.

MasterEx 79784 est un mesureur de magnétisme de la grandeur 
d'un stylo, dessiné pour détecter des champs magnétiques dans des 
zones dangereuses. En peu de secondes il est capable de détecter 
quelconque solénoïde qui est activé électriquement.
Il n'y a pas besoin de connexion au circuit électrique ou d'ouvrir le 
coffret de terminaux.
La grande sensibilité de la pointe du testeur MasterEx 79784 permet 
de détecter á l'approche de la bobine du solénoïde, par l'allumage 
d'une lumière rouge, que le champ magnétique est activé. De la 
même manière ce test peut s'effectuer prés d'un fluxométre ou 
d'autres équipements qui travaillent magnétiquement y compris 
quand ils sont dans des zones dangereuses.
El MasterEx 79784 est fourni avec un aimant de sécurité intégré pour 
qu'il ne se perde pas facilement. En utilisant cet aimant, le test peut 
s'effectuer pour connaître l'état de travail de l'unité et des batteries.
Après tout contrôle le MasterEx 79784 s'éteindra automatiquement 
s'il n'est pas utilisé durant un certain temps. Cela assure une meilleure 
durée de vie aux piles.
Le clip du côté de l'appareil est une sécurité contre la perte et permet 
á l'utilisateur de le porter facilement.
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ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS / TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION / DÉTAILS TECHNIQUES

Campos magnéticos detectables / Detectable magnetic fields / 
Champs magnétiques détectables

Alternos, directos, continuos
Alternating, direct and permanent fields

Alternés, directs, continus

Detección / Detection / Détection
No hay contacto con el objeto

No contact with test object required
Pas de contact avec l’objet

Indicación / Indication / Indication Óptica: LED / Optical, built-in LED / Optique LED

Sensibilidad / Sensitive / Sensibilité ≥ 30 mT (millitesla)

Alimentación de energía / Power supply / Alimentation d’énergie
2 baterías estándar AAA de acuerdo al IEC LR03, NICd bat. racargables

2 x standard batteries AAA according to IEC LRO3 or NiCd rechargeable batteries
2 Piles standards AAA conforme á IEC LR03, NICd bat. rechargeables

Clase de protección / Protection class / Classe de protection IP54

Designación ATEX / ATEX marking / Marquage ATEX Β lb llB T3 Gb

Material de la carcasa / Casing material / Matiére de la coque
Metal/punto de prueba plástico

Metal/plastic probe point
Metal/pointe de test plastique

Temperatura de trabajo / Working temperature / Température de travail -20 °C ... +50 °C

Temperatura de almacenaje / Storage temperature / Température de stockage -40 °C ... +60 °C

Dimensiones / Dimensions / Dimensions 150 x Ø18 mm

Peso / Weight / Poids
60 g (baterías incluidas)
60 g (batteries included)

60 g (piles incluses)

COD.
79784

* G12

MASTEREX 79784

Para solenoides, transformadores, 
fluxómetros, relés en áreas peligrosas.

Propiedades:

Datos Ex:

Designación ATEX:
Β lb llB T3 Gb
EC-Certificado de Conformidad:
PTB 01 ATEX 2018

For testing solenoid valves, relays, 
transformers and flow-meters in Ex-
hazardous areas.

Properties:

Ex-data:

ATEX marking:
Β lb llB T3 Gb
EC-Certif cate of Conformlty:
PTB 01 ATEX 2018

Pour des solénoïdes, transformateurs, 
fluxométres, réseaux dans des zones 
dangereuses.

Propriétés:

Renseignements Ex:

Marquage ATEX:
Β lb llB T3 Gb
EC-Certificat de conformité:
PTB 01 ATEX 2018

Zonas / Zones

1, 2 GAS / GAZ
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MEDIDOR DE TEMPERATURA SIN CONTACTO
INTRINSICALLY-SAFE NON-CONTACT TEMPERATURE METER
THERMOMÉTRE À DISTANCE SANS CONTACT
EX-SICHERES BERÜHRUNGSLOSES TEMPERATURÙESSGERÄT
MISURATORE DI TEMPERATURA SENZA CONTATTO
TERMÓMETRO SEM CONTACTO
ВЗРЫВОБЕЗОПАСНЫЙ БЕЗКОНТАКТНЫЙ ТЕРМОМЕТР

MASTEREX 79502

MEDICIÓN / MEASURING / MESURE / MESSEN / MISURE / MEDIÇÃO / ИЗМЕРЕНИЯ

El equipo MasterEx 79502 para 
mediciones de temperatura 
sin contacto intrínsecamente 
seguro es un robusto 
instrumento fácil y manejable 
en áreas peligrosas.

The intrinsically-safe non-
contact temperature measuring 
equipment MasterEx 79502 is 
a robust yet exceedingly handy 
and easy to use instrument 
for temperature measuring in 
hazardous areas.

Le thermométre á 
distance MasterEx 79502 
intrinséquement sécuritaire est 
un robuste et trés petit appareil 
manuportable pour mesurer 
les températures dans des 
zones á risque.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS / TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION / DÉTAILS TECHNIQUES

Rango de temperatura / Temperature range / Echelle de température -18 °C - +400 °C (0 °F - +752 °F)

Protección IP / IP protection / Protection IP IP2X

Tiempo de respuesta / Response time / Temps de réponse 500 ms

Emisibilidad / Emissivity / Emission
Ajuste 0,95
Preset 0,95
Preset 0,95

D/L óptico / Optics D/L / Optique D/L = 1/8

Respuesta espectral / Spectral response / Réponse spectrale 7-18 μm

Rango ambiental de operación / Ambient operating range / Champ d'action ambiant 0 °C…+50 °C

Rango de temperaturas de almacenamiento / Storage temperature range / Température de stockage -20 °C… +65 °C

Humedad relativa / Relative humidity / Humidité relative
10-95% (>30 °C) sin condensación

10-95% (>30 °C) non condensing
10-95% (>30 °C) sans condensation

Alimentación de energía / Power supply / Alimentation d’énergie 9 V alkaline - IEC 6LR61

Resolución / Resolution / Résolution 0,2 °C

Señalización del objetivo / Target sighting / Pointage de la cible
Laser (tipo II)
Laser (class II)
Laser (type II)

Precisión (a 23 ºC) / Accuracy (at 23 ºC) / Exactitude (à 23 ºC) -18 °C…-1 °C   ±3 °C
-1 °C…+400 °C   ±2 °C or ±2%

Repetibilidad / Repeatability / Répétabilité ±2 °C or 2%

Designación ATEX / ATEX marking / Marquage ATEX Β II 2 G Ex ia op is lIC T4 0ºC<Ta<50ºC

Dimensiones / Dimensions / Dimensions 150 x 100 x 38 mm

Peso / Weight / Poids ~200 g
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COD.
79502

MASTEREX 79502

* G12

Beneficios de la medición sin contacto

Aumenta la seguridad cuando se determina 
la temperatura a objetos en movimiento o 
sin antenas. Significa que el calor por fricción 
no afecta a la medición. No deja marcas ni 
imperfecciones al ser el objeto medido.

Tiempo de respuesta

Rápida y exacta. La respuesta pirométrica 
que emite energía es de 20 a 1000 veces más 
rápida que los termómetros tradicionales de 
contacto directo.

Para mediciones de temperatura sin 
contacto y monitorización de temperatura 
en áreas peligrosas

Datos Ex:

Designación ATEX:
Β II 2 G Ex ia op is lIC T4 0ºC<Ta<50ºC

EC-Certificado de continuidad:
EPS 10 ATEX 1 242X

Bajo mantenimiento y no agresivo

El procedimiento no afecta a la temperatura 
del objeto que está siendo medido.

detector significa que no hay riesgo por 
contacto.

el objeto o el equipo.

Para alcanzar objetivos difíciles y objetos 
en movimiento

que va a medir y con la señal de láser 
es posible apuntar objetos pequeños y 
distantes.

pueden ser medidos con seguridad sin 
miedo a dañar el equipo. El tamaño 
compacto del pirómetro permite que se 
pueda usar incluso en posiciones de mucha 
dificultad, sólo es necesario que exista una 
línea clara desde la señal al objetivo. Con la 
medición por contacto directo la capacidad 
de calor o la conducción de calor del 
objeto puede transferir un escaso flujo de 
calor al aparato de medida.

The benefits of non-contact measurement

Increased safety when determining the 
temperature of fast moving objects. No 
antennas mean that frictional heat cannot 
affect the measurement. No mark or blemish is 
left on the object being measured.

Response time

Fast and accurate. Pyrometers respond to 
emitted energy and are around 20 to 1000 
times quicker than traditional direct contad 
thermometers.

For non-contact temperature measurement 
and monitoring of temperature processes 
in Ex-hazardous áreas

Ex-data:

ATEX marking:
Β II 2 G Ex ia op is lIC T4 0ºC<Ta<50ºC

EC-Certificate of Conformity:
EPS 10 ATEX 1 242X

Low maintenance and non invasive

measured is not affected by the procedure.

and tear.

either the object or equipment.

Hard to reach objects and moving materials

object to be measured and with the laser 
sighting ít is possible for both small and 
distant objects to be targeted.

be safely measured - and without fear of 
damaging the equipment. The compact 
size of the pyrometer allows it to be used in 
even the most awkward positions, with only 
a clear line of sight to the target area being 
required. With direct contact measurement, 
poor heat conduction or heat capacity of the 
object can prevent insufficient heat flow to a 
measuring device.

Les bénéfices d'un appareil de mesure á 
distance

Il augmente la sécurité lors de la mesure 
d'objets mobiles. Les antennes n'empéchent 
pas la prise de température. Pas de marque, 
ni de défaut ne peuvent géner la mesure.

Temps de réponse

Rapide et precise. Les pyrometers 
respondent á l'énergie dégagée et sont 
plus rapides entre 20 á 1000 fois que les 
traditionnels thermométres de contact.

Pour une mesure de temperature á 
distance en évitant le contact avec 
l'appareil de test dans les zones á risques

Renseignements Ex:

Marquage ATEX:
Β II 2 G Ex ia op is lIC T4 0ºC<Ta<50ºC

EC-Certificat de conformité:
EPS 10 ATEX 1 242X

Petit entretien et sans intervention

elle n’est pas affectée.

les accrocs.

chacun des objets ou équipements.

Difficulté d'atteindre des objets ou des 
matériaux en mouvement

á mesurer et avec la vise laser il est possible 
de pointer des objets petits et distants.

mesurés en sécurité sans dommage pour 
l'équipement. La forme compacte du 
pyrométre lui permet une utilisation dans 
les positions les plus incommodes avec une 
visée claire. Avec une mesure par contact, 
la faible chaleur de conduction ou de 
potentiel de l'objet peuvent empêcher une 
bonne mesure.

Zonas / Zones

1, 2 GAS / GAZ
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MULTÍMETRO DIGITAL INTRÍNSECAMENTE SEGURO
INTRINSICALLY - SAFE DIGITAL MULTIMETER
MULTIMÉTRE DIGITAL INTRINSÈQUEMENT SÛR
EX-GESCHÜTZTER DIGITALE MULTIMETER

MASTEREX 79630

EQUIPADO CON / EQUIPED WITH / EQUIPE

Estuche de transporte / Carrying case / Valise de transport

Batería 9 V / 9 V battery / Batterie 9 V

Juegos de cables puntas de prueba de seguridad / Set of safety test-probe leads / Jeux de câbles  à pointes pour  test de sécurité

Fusible de recambio de seguridad intrínseca / Spare intrinsic-safety fuse / Fusible de rechange de sécurité intrinsèque

Manual de instrucciones / Operating instruction / Manuel d'instructions

El Multimetro Digital MasterEx 79630 es un multímetro digital de 50.000 puntos TRMS especialmente 
diseñado para trabajar con seguridad en atmósferas peligrosas o explosivas de gas o polvo, cumpliendo 
con las normas EN 50014, EN 50020 y EN50281-1-1. 
Además cumple con las siguientes especificaciones: 

MasterEx 79630 Digital Multimeter is a digital multimeter with 50.000 TRMS points designed for use in explosive 
"gas" or "dust" environments, in compliance with the EN 50014, 50020 and 50281-1-1 standards.
It also complies with the following specifications:

Its IP 67, provides high protection against dust and water penetration.

Le Multimètre Digital MasterEx 79630 est un multimètre digital de 50.000 points TRMS conçu spécialement 
pour travailler en toute sécurité dans des atmosphères dangereuses ou explosives incluant les gaz et la 
poussière, et respectant les normes EN 50014, EN50020 et EN50281-1-1.

poussière et d’eau..

Designación ATEX:

Β Β

(Dependiendo de las pilas - indicado 
en el libro de instrucciones)

Ex ib D 21T

Seguridad:

MULTIMETRO DIGITALE INTRINSICAMENTE SICURO
MULTIMETRO DIGITAL INTRINSECAMENTE SEGURO
ВЗРЫВОБЕЗОПАСНЫЙ ЦИФРОВОЙ МУЛЬТИМЕТР

ATEX marking:

Β II 2 GD ó Β IM 2: Ex ib I, 
Ex ib IIC T5, T4, T3 

(Depending on the batteries - as indicated 
in the instruction manual)

Ex ib D 21T

Safety:

Marquage ATEX:

Β Β

(En fonction des piles - indiqué dans 
la notice d'instructions)

Ex ib D 21T

Sécurité:
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ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS / TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION / DÉTAILS TECHNIQUES

Autonomía / Autonomy / Autonomie 300 h

Resolución / Resolution / Résolution 50000 cuentas / 50000 counts / 50000 comptes

Tensión DC: Rango / DC voltage: Range / Tension DC: Plage 5 calibres de 500 mV a 600 V / 5 calibres from 500 mV to 600 V / 
5 calibres de 500 mV á 600 V

Tensión DC: Precisión / DC voltage: Accuracy / Tension DC: Précision 0,025 %

Tensión AC: Rango / AC voltage: Range / Tension AC: Plage 5 calibres de 500 mV a 600 V / 5 calibres from 500 mV to 600 V / 
5 calibres de 500 mV á 600 V

Tensión AC: Precisión / AC voltage: Accuracy / Tension AC: Précision 0,03 %

Tensión AC: Banda pasante / AC voltage: Bandwidth / Tension AC: Bande passante 50 kHz

Corriente DC: Rango / DC current: Range / Courant DC: Plage 500 μA, 5 mA, 50 mA & 500 mA

Corriente DC: Precisión / DC current: Accuracy / Courant DC: Précision 0,2 %

Corriente AC: Rango / AC current: Range / Courant AC: Plage 500 μA, 5 mA, 50 mA & 500 mA

Corriente AC: Precisión / AC current: Accuracy / Courant AC: Précision 0, 6 %

Corriente AC: Banda pasante / AC current: Bandwidth / Courant AC: Bande passante 5 kHz

Frecuencia: Rango / Frequency: Range / Fréquence: Plage 0,62 Hz - 500 kHz

Frecuencia: Precisión / Frequency: Accuracy / Fréquence: Précision 0, 03 %

Resistencia: Rango / Resistance: Range / Resistance: Plage 6 escalas de 500 Ω a 50 Ω / 6 ranges from 500 Ω to 50 Ω / 
6 gammes de 500 Ω á 50 Ω

Resistencia: Precisión / Resistance: Accuracy / Resistance: Précision 0,07 %

Continuidad sonora: umbral de detección / Continuity: detection threshold / 
Continuité sonore: seuil de détection 10 Ω - 20 Ω

Continuidad sonora: tiempo de respuesta / Continuity: response time / 
Continuité sonore: temps de réponse 1 ms

Test diodos / Diode test / Test diode 0 - 2 V

Designación ATEX / ATEX marking / Marquage ATEX

Β II 2 GD ó Β IM 2: Ex ib I, Ex ib IIC T5, T4, T3
(Dependiendo de las pilas - indicado 

en el libro de instrucciones / Depending on the batteries - as 
indicated in the instruction manual / En fonction des piles - indiqué 

dans la notice d'instructions) 
Ex ib D 21T

Capacidad / Capacity / Capacité 7 escalas de 50 nF a 50 mF / 7 ranges from 50 nF to 50 mF / 
7 gammes de 50 nF á 50 mF

Otras medidas / Other measurements / Autres mesures

Ciclo de trabajo - Función dB y potencia resistiva U2/R- Longitud de 
pulso - Cronómetro - Recuento de eventos / Duty cycle - dB function 

and U2/R resistive power - Pulse width - Timer - Event counter / 
Rapport cyclique - Fonction dB et puissance résistive U2/R - 

Largeur d`implulsion - Chronométre - Comptage d`événements

Temperatura / Temperature / Température -200 °C a +800 °C / Pt100 ó Pt1000

Suministro eléctrico / Power supply / Distribution électrique 1 x 9 V

Clase de protección / Protection class / Classe de protection IP67

Dimensiones / Dimensions / Dimensions 189 x 82 x 40 mm

Peso / Weight / Poids 400 g

Barra gráfica / Bargraph / Bargraphe Analógica 34 segmentos 20 med/s / 34-segment rapid analogue 
bargraph 20 meas/s / Analogique 34 segments 20 med/s

MASTEREX 79630

COD.
79630

* G12

Zonas / Zones

1, 2 GAS / GAZ
M2 MINERÍA / MINING / MINIÈRE
21, 22 POLVO / DUST / POUSSIÈRE
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